
No 18 Mumbai, Tuesday, July 30, 2024 www.freepressjournal.inTHE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

TENDER NOTICE 

The Executive Engineer D-3 Div. M.B.R & R. Board, invite sealed tenders in B-1 forms (Percentage rates) from the eligible contractor's who are registered With MHADA/M.C.G.M./CIDCO/PWD/CPWD/MJP/ 
MIPC/BPT/MES/Indian Railway or any Govt./Semi Govt. organisalion of appropriate Classes as shown in column No. 10 for repair works of cessed building as under : 

1. Blank tender form shall be issued only on production of original or photoset copies (duly attested) of valid registration and certificate of previous experience of similar nature of work done. 
2. The Blank Tender will be issued by the Executive Engineer D-3 Divn. M.B.R. & R. Board, at 89-95 Rajani Mahal, Tardeo Road, Mumbai-400034, as per column No. 7 and will be received in the same 

office as per column No. 8 Sealed tender will be opened on the last date as per column No. 8 if possible at 3.00 p.m. in the office Executive Engineer D-3 Div. M.B.R. & R. Board. 
3. Sealed tender shall be submitted as per the methodology of submission of tender given in detailed tender notice and other conditions mentioned in tender copy. 
4. The Contractors who are not registered in MHADA should produce certified copy of affidavit duly notarised that they are not black listed in Govt. or Semi.Govt. Organisation at the time of Submission 

of tender forms. 
5. Copy of Affidavit regarding completeness and truthfulness of documents submitted of Rs. 100/- Stamp paper before Executive magistrate Notary. 
6. Earnest money deposit shall be paid in the form of short term deposit receipt for the period of the one year issued by the nationalised / schedule banks and endorsed in the name of Chief Account 

Officer, M.B.R. & R. Board, Mumbai.  
7. If more than 10% below rate quoted by the tenders for the said work should be re invited twice (Recall) and in the third time if the tender is received at a rate below more than 10% the performance 

Security to be paid to the concerned contractor should be returned two years after the final payment of the work. 
8. If offer quoted is upto below Estimated cost, then please follow the rule of P.W.D. G.R Dated 26/11/2018 towards performance security other than security mentioned in the tender Notice and DTP. 
9. Bids from Joint venture are not acceptable. 
10. In case of the rates quoted by lowest bidder less than estimation & L1 bidder failed to submit Additional Performance Security Deposit within 8 days then if L2 is agree to L1 below percentage amount, 

then offer will be accept 2nd lowest Bidder for more information please Follow DTP. 
11. It is necessary that a contractor shall have a Civil Engineer having minimum five years experience similar type work and other supervising officer. 
12. The experience of the sub contractor and tools and plants owned by him will not be considered 
13. Right to reject any one or all tenders are reserved by the competent Authority 
14. Registration Certificate under GST is Compulsory. As per Maharashtra Goods and services Tax Act 2017, all the indirect taxes like VAT sales Tax etc replaced by Goods & Service Tax. Whereever 

such indirect taxes mentioned in DTP should be read as Goods & service Tax. The registration of G.S.T. is mandatory and G.St. will be deducted from the bill as per prevailing rate. 
Sd/- 

MHADA - Leading Housing Authority in the Nation Ex. Engineer "D-3" Div. 
CPRO/A/529 M.B.R. & R. Board, Mumbai 

MUMBAI BUILDING REPAIRS AND RECONSTRUCTION BOARD 

(Unit of MHADA)

Sr. 
No.

Name of work Amount put to 
tender Rs.

Earnest  
money Rs.

Security 
Deposit Rs.

Cost of Blank 
Tender Rs.

Date & time of 
issue of Blank 

tender

Date & time of 
Receipt of 

sealed tender

Time limit Class of 
Contractor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1) Repairs to Bldg. No. 91 E, Banganga Road, Mumbai. (Board Fund Work) 9,28,928/- 9289.00 19000.00

590.00

31/07/2024 To 
07/08/2024  

11.00 A.M. To 
02.00 P.M.

12/08/2024 
11.00 A.M.  

To  
03.00 P.M.

15 Months 7th & Above
2) Repairs to Bldg. No. 51. Banganga Road  Mumbai (Board Fund work) 6,95,349/- 6953.00 14000.00 15 Months 7th & Above
3) Repairs to Bldg. No. 8-8A, Bhendy Gully, Harishchandra Goregaonkar Road, 

Mumbai. (Board Fund Work)
6,57,044/- 6570.00 14000.00 15 Months 7th & Above

4) Repairs to Bldg. No. 7, Banganga Road (Board Fund Work) 4,63,312/- 4633.00 10000.00 10 Months 8th & Above
5) Repairs to Bldg. No.73A, Banganga Road (MLA Fund Work) 3.90,610/- 3906.00 8000.00 10 Months 8th & Above
6) Repairs to Bldg. No. 69, Banganga Road (MLA Fund Work) 3,86,502/- 3865.00 8000.00 10 Months 8th & Above
7) Repairs to Bldg. No. 71A-71B, "Chatre Chawl" Banganga Road (MLA Fund 

Work)
3,80,633/- 3806.00 8000.00 10 Months 8th & Above

Whereas, The undersigned being the authorized officer of LIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD., the Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002(No.54 of 2002) 
and on exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with rule 9 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued the demand notice calling upon the following borrowers, to repay the 
amount being mentioned against their names.

LIC HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
4th Floor, Jeevan Prakash Building, P M Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION  NOTICE (for Immovable property)

Sr. 
No.

Loan Account 
Number of 
Borrower

Name of Borrowers Description of secured Asset. Amount  
Demanded. 

(Rs.)

Date of  
Demand 
Notice

Date of 
possession 

Type Of 
Possession 

1 610300003388 Mr. Valerian Paul Lobo 
and Mrs. Jyothi Mary Lobo

Flat No. 702, 7th Floor, B-Wing, Raheja Solitaire, Survey No. 50, Hissa No. 1, Plot No. 5, Swami 
Vivekanand Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra-400062

1,76,54,602.22 10.01.2024 25-Jul-2024 Symbolic

2 611100003599 Mr. Shadab Shakil Shaikh Flat No. 2404, 24th Floor, Building No. 02, Oshi, CTS No. 1/C(3) and 410/C-1, Village Oshiwara, 
Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400102

69,45,647.33 20.01.20224 25-Jul-2024 Symbolic

3 610400007523 Mrs. Fatima Sequeira And 
Mrs. Melony Sequeira

Flat Unit No. 2704, 27th Floor, B-Wing, Western Heights, Survey No. 111 A(Part), 111 B (Part), 
111 C(Part), CTS No. 866/B/1, Village Ambivali, Taluka Andheri (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra 
400058

3,22,81,774.83 20.04.2024 25-Jul-2024 Symbolic

4 610400007524 Mrs. Fatima Sequeira And 
Mrs. Melony Sequeira

Flat Unit No. 2704, 27th Floor, B-Wing, Western Heights, Survey No. 111 A(Part), 111 B (Part), 
111 C(Part), CTS No. 866/B/1, Village Ambivali, Taluka Andheri (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra 
400058

1,16,28,892.95 20.04.2024 25-Jul-2024 Symbolic

5 610600002501 Mr. Amrendrakumar 
Jitendrakumar Singh

Plot No. 112-125, Code No. 038 AGP 113, RSC-2, Varsova, MHADA Layout, K-West Ward, 
Versova, Andheri (W), Mumbai – 400 053

4,60,07,895.79 08.12.2024 25-Jul-2024 Symbolic

6 610300005697 Mrs. Madhumadhabi Roy Flat No. 602, 6th Floor, Building No. G, Maheshwari Nagar Building No. F & G CHSL, Marol, 
MIDC,Orkay Mill Lane, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400093

1,28,34,929.70 04.11.2023 25-Jul-2024 Symbolic

7 612300002460 Mrs. Stanney Edwin 
Dsouza

Flat No. 001, Ground Floor, Domonica CHSL, Domonica Apartment Church Road, Survey 
No.150, CTS No. 1333, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400059

98,88,709.32 17.01.2024 25-Jul-2024 Symbolic

Together with further interest, incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. till the date of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount mentioned in demand notice. Notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the 
properties described herein above in exercise of powers conferred on them under section 13(4) of the said act read with rule 9 of the said rules on the possession date mentioned above against their names.
The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties mentioned above  and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of the LIC 
HOUSING FINANCE LTD.,, for the amount mentioned herein above.

Date				:	30.07.2024	 																																																																																																																														Authorised	O�cer
Place			:		Mumbai			 																																																																																																																							LIC	HOUSING	FINANCE	LIMITED

ZIR>WYTMQdXR<ZdQMYTWZd@MVdXR<ZdM@dT00M,RB<ZdXZW>VZAdRXXZYXd>QAZVdY2ZdXZW>VTYTXRYTMQdRQA
VZWMQXYV>WYTMQdM@d@TQRQWTR<dRXXZYXdRQAdZQ@MVWZ0ZQYdM@dXZW>VTY)dTQYZVZXYdRWYFdO``OdVZRAd&TY2

HVM,TXMdYMdV><Zd7d=4Cd-d6=NCdM@dY2ZdXZW>VTY)dTQYZVZXYd=ZQ@MVWZ0ZQYCdV><ZXFdO``Od=%V><ZX$C
YEb\dH_]bJbKdWb3_\bKd-d2^U[_a*d@_abaScd<_J_\cLPdF[dad`]bXcdaeadXdaad\eb^e>a`R`]bZe:d]\da8=N9D:Be[b^eb^^`R]d\ec[deX`]b]Y`bZeb^^dc^ec_eH\dZPd`^^eU^^dc

IdY_]^caWYc`_]eN_SVb]Oe:`S`cd\e_]e`c^e_P]e8bYc`]Re`]e`c^eYbVbY`cOeb^ecaW^cdde_XeZRVWdYV>XYdXWdG11dF[dad`]bXcdaeadXdaad\eb^e%ZRVW$CdVWa^Wb]cec_ec[d

U^^`R]Sd]ceURaddSd]ce\bcd\e0K@K5@?K??eW]\daeJdYL+e_XeJUIDUHJ/eUYcTe?KK?LeHUINe[b^e^cdVVd\e`]c_ec[de^[_d^e_Xec[de=N9D:eb]\ebZZec[dea`R[c^Tec`cZd

b]\e`]cdad^c^e_Xe=N9D:eP`c[ead^VdYcec_ec[deX`]b]Y`bZeb^^dc^ebZ_]ReP`c[eW]\daZO`]Re^dYWa`cOe`]cdad^c^TeRWbab]cdd^TeVZd\Rd^e[bMdeMd^cd\e`]eHUINe`]ead^VdYc

_Xec[deX`]b]Y`bZeb^^`^cb]YdebMb`Zd\eQOec[deE_aa_PdaF^Beb]\eHUINed)daY`^d^ebZZe`c^ea`R[c^eb^ec[de^dYWad\eYad\`c_aLee

<_c`Yde_XeA+e\bO^e`^e[dadQOeR`Md]ec_ec[deVWQZ`Ye`]eRd]dabZeb]\e`]eVbac`YWZbaec_ec[deE_aa_PdaF^Beb]\e*Wbab]c_aeF^Bec[bcec[deQdZ_Pe\d^Ya`Qd\e`SS_MbQZde^dYWad\

b^^dc^eS_acRbRd\e`]eXbM_ae_Xec[deJdYWad\eNad\`c_aTec[deeeV_^^d^^`_]e_XeP[`Y[e[b^eQdd]ecb7d]eQOec[deUWc[_a`^d\e>XX`YdaeFU>BeP`ZZeQde^_Z\e_]e1U^e`^eP[dad

`^.Te1U^e`^eP[bce`^.Teb]\e16[bcdMdaec[dade`^.eQb^`^TeX_aeadY_MdaOe_Xec[debS_W]c^eSd]c`_]d\e[dad`]eQdZ_Pe\Wdec_eHUINec_Rdc[daeP`c[eXWac[dae`]cdad^ceeb]\

_c[daed)Vd]^d^8Y_^c^ec[dad_]e\d\WYcd\eX_aeb]OeS_]dOeadYd`Md\eQOeHUINeXa_SeE_aa_PdaF^B8N_@E_aa_Pda^eb]\e*Wbab]c_aF^BLeC[deId^daMde=a`Ydeb]\ec[d

Hba]d^ce;_]dOeGdV_^`cebadeSd]c`_]d\eQdZ_PeX_aec[deVa_VdacOL

AZYRT<XdM@dXZW>VZAdRXXZYdH>Yd@MVdZIR>WYTMQ:
<^badRSS^Ua\
Q^DXcKK_a*
Ta[\_\U\_^a

XKP
Q^

QbJcdM;dB^]]^?c]
DdW^IB^]]^?c]dD

!Ub]ba\^]

Vc[c]+c
H]_Scd=Ta

V[C

Zb]ac[\d0^ac5
Ac3^[_\d=ZJLC

TadV[

Ab\cd-
Y_JcdM;
RUS\_^a

Y53cd^;
H^[[c[[

_^a

Y^\bKdMU\[\baL_a*
AUc[dTQVdb[d^a
 O6I`1IO`OG

Y]U[\
QbJc

QbJcdM;dBba/d-
B]baSEFdRSS^Ua\

QUJ'c]d-dT@XW W^Lcd

NP N`6````48`ND
HW2@<

NPdRa.ba_/UJb]dBEb*_]b\E_
)bLb+d=B^]]^?c]C

OPdRa.UdRa.ba_/UJb]
)bLb+d=W^IB^]]^?c]C

�
NNF``F```DI

�
NFN`F```DI

ONP`7PO`OG
NNP9`dRP0

HE5[_SbK
H^[[c[[_^a

�
97F7OF7G`PO6d

ZRVWI
YV>XYI
XWIG11

TWTWTdBba/d<\LPF
Qb]_JbadH^_a\(
```G`8N98O6N(
TWTW``````G

1 3.*+-)0,!3%1,0)+-*1
EdElwEiss AssEt REconstRuction compAny limitEd

65"8D (<3;;#%,;;<2$63<+<)'
1@C>=.D6@ACB>.D-D1@:/*D!99=7@8D)/72�76339(1.3749%009*#"9$18/49'826�849&. !869-555+,

OP `46````71
OdDdHW2@<

NPdQ_\_adHd,_SEb]cd=B^]]^?c]Cd
OPX?b\_dQ_\_ad,_SEb]cd=W^I
B^]]^?c]Cdd9PWEbaL]b/ba\
"dYEb/b]c=!Ub]ba\^]C

�
NNFN`F```DI

�
NFNNF```DI

ONP`7PO`OG
NOP9`dHP0 HE5[_SbKd�

G`F`8F476P`G

ZRVWI
YV>XYI
XWIG11

TWTWTdBba/d<\LPF
Qb]_JbadH^_a\(
�```G`8N98O6N�(
TWTW``````G

HVMHZVY)dAZXWVTHYTMQ:dDZbce <_@K4Te *a_W]\e DZaTe EZ\Re <_@,Te E@6`]Re CWZ^`e Gba^[b]Te ;bS\bVWaTe <dabZTe C[b]d@4AK?KAe N`cOe 3Ib`Rba[e Jcbcd

3;b[bab^[cabe=`]Y_\d34AK?KAL

N UZZeGdSb]\eGabXc^eFGGBe^[bZZeQde\abP]e`]eXbM_ae_XeCaW^ce]bSdeb^eSd]c`_]d\ebQ_Mdeb]\eVbObQZdebce;WSQb`L

O :b^ceGbcde_XeJWQS`^^`_]e_XeH;G
IdYd`Md\eAe\bOeVa`_aec_ec[de\bcde_XebWYc`_]

D_ae\dcb`Zd\ecdaS^eb]\eY_]\`c`_]^e_Xec[de^bZdTeVZdb^deadXdaec_ec[deZ`]7eVa_M`\d\e`]eHUIN ^ePdQ^`cde`LdLeE\\3[:DDbUS\_^aPcLcK?c_[[b]SP_a

9 =ZbYdeX_aeJWQS`^^`_]e_XeE`\^e A^ceDZ__aTeH\dZPd`^^e9_W^dTe_XXeNJCeI_b\Te2bZ`]bTe;WSQb`@4KKK5-e

G =ZbYde_XeUWYc`_]eF6dQeJ`cdeX_aeUWYc`_]B H@UWYc`_]e=E\\3[:DDbUS\_^aPcLcK?c_[[b]SP_aC
Y^KKd;]ccdQUJ'c]:dN7``dO44d48G`

4 Gbcde"eC`Sde_Xe/]^VdYc`_]e_Xec[de=a_VdacOe U^eVdaeVa`_aebVV_`]cSd]ce

8
N_]cbYce\dcb`Z^

50�?BC>ACD5A9?B0>C=?ADB@:>B/=A:D&�7C=?AD2B?7@448D

HKbSc:d0UJ'b_ XLDIdRU\E^]_#cLdM;;_Sc]
Ab\c:d9`P`1PO`OG @^]dZLcK?c_[[dR[[c\dVcS^a[\]US\_^adW^J3ba5d<_J_\cL

HVMHZVY)dAZXWVTHYTMQd:dDZbce<_LeA&Te>]e0a\eDZ__aTeUadbeU\Sdb^Wa`]Re@e0,KeJ(LeDcLTeFNbaVdceUadbBTe/]eC[deEW`Z\`]Re2]_P]eU^e!%a`]\bMb]!T

N_]^caWYcd\e>]e@eJWaMdOe<_L3e40Y8Ab8?QTe=Z_ce<_L3e,TeJ`cWbcdeUce%`ZZbRde@eE[`^dRb_]TeCbZW7be@e2ba'bcTeG`^ca`Yce@eIb`Rb\Te=`]Y_\d34AK?KAe6`c[`]

C[de:`S`c^e>Xe2ba'bce;W]`Y`VbZeN_W]Y`ZeF9dad`]bXcdaeD_aeC[deJb7de>XeEadM`cOeU]\eN_]Md]`d]YdeJ[bZZeEdeIdXdaad\eU^e#C[deJb`\eDZbc#BL

admin
Rectangle


